TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ETV Capital S.A.		02/08/2010	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ekahau Oy
Street Address:	Hiilikatu 3
City:	00180 Helsinki
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	0
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FINLAND

Name:	Ekahau, Inc.
Street Address:	1851 Alexander Bell Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 105
City:	Reston
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20191
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FINLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3112653	EKAHAU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)531-7545 Phone: (816) 460-2535

Email: stephen.huggins@snrdenton.com,anita.hansen@snrdenton.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Huggins

TRADEMARK REEL: 004715 FRAME: 0133 OP \$40.00 3112653

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	SNR Denton U P. O. Box 0610 Chicago, ILLIN	- -
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	MBER:	10020468-0013 (STH)
DOMESTIC REPRESENTA	ATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Stephen J. Huggins
Signature:		/stephen j huggins/
Date:		02/10/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Release		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004715 FRAME: 0134

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 8th day of February, 2012, by ETV Capital S.A.,

("ETV") having a place of business at 47, avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg, in

favor of Ekahau Oy and Ekahau, Inc. (collectively, "Ekahau").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, ETV hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and

extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security

interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part

hereof (the "Trademarks"), which liens and security interests were recorded with the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office at Reel 3285, Frame 0644 on April 10, 2006, (against any rights, titles and

interests of Ekahau Oy in the Trademarks) and Reel 3286, Frame 0477 on April 11, 2006,

(against any rights, titles and interests of Ekahau, Inc. in the Trademarks) pursuant to those

certain Intellectual Property Security Agreements made by Ekahau Oy and Ekahau, Inc. in favor

of ETV, each dated April 3, 2006.

This Release shall be binding upon ETV's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

ETV Capital S.A.

Name:

SIMON BARNES

DIRECTOR

Title: Director

By:

_ D_____

Name:

Title: Director

21486903\V-1

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Name	Status	App. No. (Reg. No.)	Filing Date (Reg. Date)
	Registered	78/355,569 (3,112,653)	5/2/2005 (7/4/2006)
ຶ່ງ ekahau			
-			
(EKAHAU and design)			

21486903\V-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004715 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 02/10/2012